

Spring 2025

Spring is a great time to celebrate what you made possible at the Peters Township Public Library in 2024 and look forward to what we can achieve in 2025. Your annual support allows The Peters Township Library Foundation to assist our library in making a difference in the community by providing additional resources as we open books, doors, and minds.

Because you give, we are able to grow our library and nurture our community's love of literature, world events, local history, and more. Your support makes a difference and helps sustain this outstanding community asset. We cannot overemphasize the impact of your gift. You can give by check, credit card, or even with retirement funds. If you would like to learn more about donating to the library using your retirement funds, please speak with your financial advisor and visit **ptlib.org/retirement** for instructions.

Let's spring forward together and take action to sustain our mission! Thank you for your gift.

With Appreciation,

Maura Kelley

President, The Peters Township Library Foundation

With Gratitude,

Director, Peters Township Public Library





Library Projects YOU Made Possible

- Upgraded AV system and laptop for Multipurpose Room
- Two new public access computers
- New Makerspace technology, including iPads, Cricuts, 3D printer, sewing machine, and embroidery machine
- Home delivery for patrons with mobility challenges
- Read Local Eat Local author event
- Memory Lab flatbed scanner
- Community Seed Library
- Professional space analysis of the library
- Boos, Brews and Books adult Halloween Party







Potential Future Projects Your Gift Will Support

- New Reading Room furniture
- Glowforge Laser Cutter for Makerspace creative space
- Book club kits
- Prizes and giveaways for Summer Reading Program
- Learn and Lunch program series

Save The Date

- Read Local Eat Local author event on Saturday, September 6
- Boos, Brews and Books adult Halloween Party on Saturday, October 18
- 8th annual Novel November with author Shawn "S.A." Cosby on Thursday, November 6

The mission of The Peters Township Library Foundation is to advocate for the Peters Township Public Library through fundraising and volunteer support. Thank you for helping us fulfill our mission.